Page 1 of 7
8PT Series RoHS  RoHS
 Sensitive and Standard SCRs,  8A
SYMBOL
IT(RMS)
RMS on-state current full sine wave
8
ITSM

(T  = 25 ºC unless otherwise specified)J
(T  = 25 ºC unless otherwise specified)J
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
SCR series
Package type
Current
Voltage Code
I  Sensitivity  GT
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
8 = 8A, IT(RMS)
T = 0.5~5 mA
8 PT 06 - S
06 = 600V
F = TO-251-4R (IPAK)
G = TO-252-4R (DPAK)
08 = 800V
 ORDERING INFORMATION
8PTxxA-y 8PTxxA-y
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AB 2.0g 50 Tube
8PTxxAI-y 8PTxxAI-y 2.3g 50 Tube
8PTxxF-y 8PTxxF-y TO-251-4R(I-PAK)     0.40g 80
8PTxxG-y 8PTxxG-y 0.38g 80 TubeTO-252-4R(D-PAK)
TO-220AB (insulated)
Tube
Blank = 2~15 mA
Note: xx = voltage, y = sensitivity
10 = 1000V
 PRODUCT SELECTOR
PART  NUMBER
VOLTAGE  (xx)
SENSITIVITY
600 V
           200 µA
1000 V
8PTxxA-S/8PTxxAl-S
8PTxxF-S
8PTxxG-S
V
VV
V
800 V
V
V
PACKAGE
TO-220AB
D-PAK
VV V
VV
V
V
V V
8PTxxA-T/8PTxxAl-T
VV V
V
V